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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-771

ANSWERED ON- 10/02/2025


PRODUCTION CAPACITY OF OIL REFINERIES


771. SHRI G.C. CHANDRASHEKHAR:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) the existing capacity of refineries in the public sector;

(b) whether the public sector oil companies have prepared any action plan to increase refining capacity of their refineries;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the augmentation of refining capacity of public sector oil undertakings has helped increase in export earnings; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SURESH GOPI)

(a) The refinery capacity of public sector refineries in India is 158.6 Million Metric Tonne Per Annum (MMTPA).

(b) & (c) Yes. The refining capacity of the public sector oil refineries is projected to increase to
210.00 MMTPA by 2030.

(d) & (e) During the period from 2021-22 to 2023-24,augmentation of public sector oil refineries capacity has enabled increase in export earnings on petroleum products from Rs.76775 Crs. to Rs. 79154 Crs.
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